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Revenues | 4Q20 / 2020 

Note: The consolidated revenue breakdown does not consider the discontinued operations of auto and other property & casualty segments, sold in July/20, for all periods.  

(1) Other operating revenues consider the saving bonds segment and other Company revenues. 

(R$ million) 4Q20 4Q19 Δ 3Q20 Δ 2020 2019 Δ

Health & Dental 4,761.5 4,482.8 6.2% 4,613.1 3.2% 18,376.3 17,307.8 6.2%

Life & Personal Accident 130.2 121.8 6.9% 126.4 3.0% 494.5 504.9 -2.1%

Private Pension 284.4 248.9 14.3% 245.8 15.7% 889.4 794.2 12.0%

Health ASO Plans 19.2 15.9 20.9% 18.5 3.8% 73.1 61.7 18.6%

Asset Management 17.7 38.3 -53.7% 17.3 2.3% 67.4 88.3 -23.6%

Other Revenues
(1) 40.5 20.3 99.5% 38.1 6.3% 131.9 83.4 58.0%

Total 5,253.6 4,927.9 6.6% 5,059.2 3.8% 20,032.6 18,840.3 6.3%
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(R$ million) 4Q20 4Q19 Δ 3Q20 Δ 2020 2019 Δ

Operating Revenues 5,253.6 4,927.9 6.6% 5,059.2 3.8% 20,032.6 18,840.3 6.3%

Loss Ratio (%) 79.5% 72.9% -660 BPS 75.1% -430 BPS 76.4% 77.8% 150 BPS

Operating Gross Margin 524.3 832.0 -37.0% 754.5 -30.5% 2,611.1 2,209.5 18.2%

Operating Gross Margin (%) 10.0% 16.9% -690 BPS 14.9% -490 BPS 13.0% 11.7% 130 BPS

General & Administrative Expenses (ex-extraordinary items) 
(1)

 (%) 9.1% 8.5% -60 BPS 6.6% -250 BPS 7.4% 7.3% -10 BPS

Combined Ratio 101.3% 92.2% -910 BPS 92.8% -850 BPS 95.7% 96.2% 50 BPS

Highlights | 4Q20 / 2020 

(1) Calculated as ratio of total operating revenues, excluding extraordinary items, as detailed in the earnings release.  
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Highlights | 4Q20 / 2020 

(1) Adjusted EBITDA does not consider extraordinary items in administrative expenses, equity interest income and other equity income/expenses, as detailed in the earnings release.  

(2) Recurring ROAE = Net Income (12 months) / Average Shareholders' Equity. In 2020, adjusted to consider only the net income from continuing operations since 3Q20.  

(3) Health and Dental return  = Net Income (12 months) for the segment / Sum of the regulatory capital (solvency margin) for the subsidiaries regulated by ANS, for the end of the period.  

(R$ million) 4Q20 4Q19 Δ 3Q20 Δ 2020 2019 Δ

EBITDA 27.1 449.1 -94.0% 393.0 -93.1% 1,086.0 934.0 16.3%

Adjusted EBITDA
(1) 75.4 435.7 -82.7% 447.0 -83.1% 1,241.5 917.5 35.3%

Investment Income 33.0 108.0 -69.4% 14.5 127.1% 123.6 461.7 -73.2%

Operating Ratio (%) 100.7% 89.9% -1080 BPS 92.5% -820 BPS 95.1% 93.6% -140 BPS

Net Income from Continuing Operations 42.6 427.8 -90.0% 286.0 -85.1% 797.2 1,034.7 -23.0%

Net Income after non-Controlling Interest 42.7 452.9 -90.6% 1,727.1 -97.5% 2,347.8 1,182.6 98.5%

(% last 12 months) 2020 2019 Δ

ROAE 30.8% 17.6% 1320 BPS

Recurring ROAE
(2) 11.9% 17.6% -570 BPS

Return on Regulatory Capital - Health and Dental
(3) 22.7% 24.9% -220 BPS



5 
February 25, 2021 

CONFERENCE CALL | 4Q20 

Coordinated Care Strategy 
Beneficiaries at the center of care with a closer tracking of their journey 

Strategic OKRs 

GOAL 1 
Promote experiences that enchant 

beneficiaries and retain clients, doctors 

and other providers 

GOAL 2 
Implement and connect health 

management interventions with 

beneficiaries which have the greatest 

opportunities to reduce claims in a 

sustainable manner 

GOAL 3 
Build and scale Coordinated Care 

solutions in a safe and sustainable way 

GOAL 4 
Perform actions in Coordinated Care 

that generate profitability in a 

sustainable way 

*Consolidated figures, including elective virtual appointments. 
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1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

25k 

165k 

215k 
236k 

1,738 1,857 
2,243 2,290 2,283 

4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

Coordinated 
Care 
Physicians 

86 face-to-face 

92 virtual 

Video Calls w/ 
Doctors 

79 

Coordinated Care 

84 

Coordinated Care and Digital Health 
Intensive use of technology with high satisfaction levels 

Active Coordinated Beneficiaries 
(thousand) 

Coordinated Care Physicians 

+31.4% 

Digital Care 
Virtual Appointments (emergency, specialists and therapists) + Medical Phone Orientation Main Highlights 

NPS* 

*Net Promoter Score (NPS) considers the period between January and December/2020 

Medical 
Phone 
Orientation 
106k  
 since March/20 

Telemedicine 
528k 
since March/20 

635k  
since March/20 

341 
386 

446 
529 

593 

4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

+73.9% 
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33% 

39% 

42% 

2018 2019 2020

8% 

15% 

25% 

2018 2019 2020

Coordinated Care and Management Initiatives 
Results of intensive operation in the healthcare market 

New Payment Models 
(% total claims) 

COORDINATED CARE AND MANAGEMENT INITIATIVES ALLOWING TRACKING OF BENEFICIARIES’ JOURNEY AND 
VIRTUAL VERTICALIZATION 

 

representing 

 

of claims in  

Coordinated Care 

53% 

Bundles 

 
✓ 
✓ 
✓ 
✓ 

Packages 

 Global daily rates 

 Sourcing of materials and special 

medicines, among other control tools 

 

Active Beneficiaries in Coordinated Care 
(% total beneficiaries) 
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Paraná Clínicas 
New growth platform in the South region of Brazil 

Relationship with clients 

and providers 

Excellent service in 

clinical centers +  

Santa Cruz Hospital 

Quality 

Excellent cost-benefit 

relationship in a new 

level of average ticket 

(~R$200)  

Synergies 

Know-how to leverage 

Coordinated Care + 

midticket 

Network expansion 

Accreditation of clinical 

centers for SulAmérica’s 

beneficiaries and launch of a 

new unit in April/21 

Improving new  

payment models 

Evolving in negotiations with 

providers for value-based 

compensation 

Expansion 

Opportunity to execute rapid 

expansion plan in Paraná 

State and Southern region of 

Brazil 

Note: IMC - Integrated Medical Center  
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1.1 1.3 
1.7 

2.1 
2.4 

3.1 

4.0 

5.2 

7.1 

9.3 

12.4 

Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20

SulAmérica Direto 
Gaining momentum since the second half of 2020 

Active Beneficiaries – SulAmérica Direto 
(thousand) 

Launch in the 

SME portfolio 

Direto João 

Pessoa  

Direto 

Campinas 

Launch in the 

Affinity 

portfolio 

Direto Recife  

+ 

“My First 

Direto” 

Campaign  

Direto 

Sampa Azul 

Launch in 

SME 2 lives 

 Positive growth curve, contributing to new sales growth 

 Average ticket of  ~R$300 

 New locations in the pipeline for 2021 (launch of Direto Joinville) 
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 118  

81 

72 

94 

 65

 75

 85

 95

 105

 115

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Consistent Growth Trend 
Organic growth capability in different environments 

Source: ANS and Companies. 

Health membership evolution 

(2014 base) 

Market 

#1 Player 

#2 Player 
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4,508.8 4,799.8 

17,386.3 18,521.7 

4Q19 4Q20 2019 2020

727.9 
477.6 

2,022.6 

2,483.3 

4Q19 4Q20 2019 2020

Health & Dental 

143 141 139 137 134 143 134 

1,196 1,200 1,177 1,274 1,287 1,196 1,287 
528 523 514 513 531 528 531 
412 435 465 459 450 412 450 

1,791 1,646 1,552 1,743 1,798 1,791 1,798 

4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 2019 2020

Individual Health Corporate/Affinity Health SME Health ASO (Health) Dental

4,071 3,847 3,944 4,199 4,199 4,071 4,125 

2,280 2,402 

Gross Margin 
(R$ million) 

Operating Revenues 
(R$ million) 

Members 
(Thousand) 

+6.5% 

+6.5% 

-34.4% 

+22.8% 

+131k in Health* 

+7k in Dental 
+22k in Health* 

+55k in Dental 

*Considering only health group plans. 
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80.5% 
80.1% 

79.6% 
79.2% 

2015 2016 2017 2018

79.4% 
81.8% 

80.2% 

74.3% 

82.5% 

69.5% 

75.1% 

80.2% 

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

Health & Dental 

Loss Ratio –  Annual 
(% earned premiums) 

Loss Ratio - Quarter 
(% earned premiums) 

-580 BPS 

+200 BPS 

72.5% 

78.9% 76.9% 

2019 2020

COVID-19 Impact 

R$810 million 
in COVID-19 claims  

in 2020 
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63.6% 

15.3% 

10.7% 

7.5% 

2.9% 

Group Life Individual Credit Life Travel Casualty Lump Sum

2019 2020

36.6% 

49.1% 
55.8% 

72.4% 

51.3% 

4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

71.0 

13.1 

102.5 

19.3 

4Q19 4Q20 2019 2020

121.8 130.2 

504.9 494.5 

4Q19 4Q20 2019 2020

67.1% 

16.0% 

11.7% 

2.6% 

2.6% 

2020 

Life & Personal Accident 

Portfolio  
(% of operating revenues) 

 

Insurance Operating Revenues1 

(R$ million) 

Gross Margin 
(R$ million) 

(1) Does not consider Other Revenues from the Life segment.  

(2) Net of reinsurance. 

+6.9% 

-2.1% 

-81.2% -81.5% 

-1,130 BPS 

+2,110 BPS 

COVID-19 impact 

45.6% 

56.8% 

50.9% 

Loss Ratio 
(% earned premiums) 

R$30 mm in 

COVID-19 claims2  in 

2020 

2019 
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6.8 6.3 

81.3 
115.2 

160.8 

162.9 

4Q19 4Q20

Traditional PGBL VGBL

Private Pension 

Operating Revenues 
(R$ million) 

1,468 1,792 

3,290 
3,497 

3,288 

4,139 

2019 2020

Traditional PGBL VGBL

9,428 

Pension Reserves 
(R$ million) 

+17.2% 

+25.9% 

+6.3% 

+22.1% 

8,046 

24.4 24.3 

263.8 
305.3 

506.1 

559.8 

2019 2020

248.9 

284.4 
+14.3% 

+1.3% 

+41.7% 

-6.9% 

+12.0% 

+10.6% 

+15.7% 

-0.1% 

889.4 

794.2 
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51.2% 

42.4% 

6.4% 

0.1% 

Fixed Income and Private DI Multi-Strategy

Equities & Investments Clubs Other

49.1% 

43.5% 

7.3% 

0.1% 

14.8 14.9 

58.2 63.0 
23.5 

2.8 

30.2 
4.5 

4Q19 4Q20 2019 2020

Management Fee Performance Fee 

Asset Management 

28.2 28.1 

9.8 8.3 

8.0 9.4 

2019 2020

Third-Party Proprietary Private Pension

46.0 45.9 

Operating Revenues 
(R$ million) 

-0.3% 

-15.1% 

+17.2% 

-0.4% 

Assets Under Management 
(R$ billion) 

Assets Allocation – Third Party 
(% of assets under management) 

17.7 

38.3 

-53.7% 

88.3 

67.4 

-23.6% 

2019 2020 
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Strategic Investment in Órama 
Focus on digital investment platforms 

Assets under Custody (AuC) 
(R$ billion) 

0.2 
0.7 

2.0 

4.0 

8.0 

10.9 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

6 
13 

34 

60 

101 

171 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Open Accounts 
(thousand) 

25% stake in Órama, one 

of the main digital 

investments platforms in 

the country, with high 

growth rates 

Distribution opportunity: leveraging the broker channel through referral platform for Órama 

+37% +69% 
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General & Administrative Expenses 

General & Administrative Expenses 
(R$ million) 

General & Administrative Expenses Ratio 
(% total revenues) 

404.2 
529.0 

417.4 480.7 

1,355.3 
1,593.3 

1,368.5 1,477.2 

4Q19 4Q20 Adjusted¹ 4Q19 Adjusted¹ 4Q20 2019 2020 Adjusted¹ 2019 Adjusted¹ 2020

-30.9% -15.2% 

-17.6% -7.9% 

8.2% 
10.1% 

8.5% 9.1% 
7.2% 8.0% 

7.3% 7.4% 

4Q19 4Q20 Adjusted¹ 4Q19 Adjusted¹ 4Q20 2019 2020 Adjusted¹ 2019 Adjusted¹ 2020

-190 BPS -60 BPS 
-80 BPS -10 BPS 

(1) Excluding extraordinary items  for these periods, including the expenses related to the spin-off process  of auto and P&C operations, as detailed in the earnings release. 
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Investment Portfolio 

81.8% 

15.4% 

2.8% 

78.2% 

2.7% 

16.3% 

2.8% 

Investment Strategy 
(Ex-pension) 

Investment Allocation 
(Ex-pension) 

83.3% 

15.1% 

1.6% 

Brazilian Government Securities Corporate Debt Equities/Other 

88.1% 

5.1% 

5.2% 

1.6% 

Floating Interest Rate (Selic/CDI) Inflation-linked (IPCA) 

Fixed-rate Equities/Other 

2019 

2020 

2019 

2020 
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This presentation may include declarations which represent forward-looking expectations about events or future results in accordance with Brazilian securities regulation. These 

declarations are based on certain premises and analyses that are completed by SulAmérica (“Company”), representing exclusively the expectations of management relative to the future 

of the business and the continued access to resources to finance the business plan of the Company. Further, the real results of the Company and its controlled entities may differ 

significantly or implicitly from those declarations of expectations about events or future results. Such future considerations, depend, substantially, on changes in market conditions, 

government regulation, competitive pressures, sector and Brazilian economic performance, among other factors, aside from the risks presented in the reported documents by SulAmérica 

and are, therefore, subject to change without any prior notice.  

The information contained in this presentation was not independently verified. No investment decision should be based on the validity, accuracy, or totality of the information contained in 

this presentation. No advisors to the Company or its affiliates or representatives will have any responsibility for any losses should they occur as a result of the utilization of the content 

from this presentation.  

This presentation and its contents are the property of the Company and, therefore, should not be disseminated or reproduced partially or entirely without the consent of SulAmérica. 


